South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:47:13 am

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H 3112 General Bill, By Allison, G.R. Smith and Weeks
Summary: Parking placards

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-3-1960, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE ISSUANCE AND USE OF TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT PARKING PLACARDS BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
MOTOR VEHICLES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT SHALL ISSUE A SLEEVE WITH A PLACARD TO
ALLOW THE HOLDER TO COVER THE PHOTOGRAPH ON THE PLACARD FROM PUBLIC VIEW, AND TO PROVIDE
THAT THE PHOTOGRAPH MUST BE SHOWN WHEN IT IS REQUESTED BY A LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY OR ITS

AGENTS.

12/07/10
12/07/10
01/11/11
01/11/11
01/26/11

01/27/11
02/01/11
02/01/11
02/01/11
02/02/11
02/02/11
02/02/11

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 49)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 49)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
10)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Weeks
Amended (House Journal-page 20)

Read second time (House Journal-page 20)

Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 30)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)

Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 11)

Page 1 of 1



