

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H 3112 General Bill, By Allison, G.R. Smith and Weeks

Summary: Parking placards

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-3-1960, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE AND USE OF TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT PARKING PLACARDS BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT SHALL ISSUE A SLEEVE WITH A PLACARD TO ALLOW THE HOLDER TO COVER THE PHOTOGRAPH ON THE PLACARD FROM PUBLIC VIEW, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE PHOTOGRAPH MUST BE SHOWN WHEN IT IS REQUESTED BY A LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY OR ITS AGENTS.

12/07/10	House	Prefiled
12/07/10	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/11/11	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 49)
01/11/11	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 49)
01/26/11	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 10)
01/27/11	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Weeks
02/01/11	House	Amended (House Journal-page 20)
02/01/11	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 20)
02/01/11	House	Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 20)
02/02/11	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 30)
02/02/11	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 11)
02/02/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation (Senate Journal-page 11)